

æ

C.A.No. 4339 OF 1995  
ITEM NO.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 15 IN IA.12 In  
Civil Appeal No.4339/1995

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADRAS TELE.S.C.&S.T.SOCIAL WELFARE ASSN Respondent (s)  
( for clarification /directions & Office Report )

With  
IA Nos.8-9 IN C.A.No.6485-6486/1998  
(for directions)

Date : 20/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)/ In-person  
Applicant

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
  
Mr. RK Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. P Varma, Adv. Adv. for  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

IA No.15 in IA 12 in CA 4339/95@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Prayer for granting interest on differential salary is  
rejected. Hence, this IA is dismissed.

IA 8-9 in CA 6485-86/98@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

With regard to the grievance for maintenance of  
seniority, as directed by this Court, learned Additional  
Solicitor General submits that it would be done within one month  
from today. List these IAs after one month within which time  
the compliance report would be submitted before this Court.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master