

~
C.A.No. 6485-6486 OF 1998
ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 8-9 In Civil Appeal No.6485-6486/1998

PARMANAND LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECY&CHAIRMAN,DEPTT.OF TELECOMMUNI.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s) Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent (s) Mr. ADN Rao, Adv
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

 Mr. RK Kapoor, Adv. for
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India files an affidavit in the Court. The affidavit be kept on record. Considering the affidavit tendered by the learned counsel for the respondent, in our view, nothing more is required to be done in the appeals which were disposed of. If the applicant, who is appearing in person, has any grievance, he may approach the appropriate forum. IA 8 & 9 stand disposed of.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master