

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 16/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4339 OF 1995

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADRAS TELE.S.C.&S.T.SOCIAL WELFARE ASSN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's Order dated 26.4.2000 and office report)

(For final disposal)

With

I.A.Nos.14-15 In C.A.No.6485-6486 of 1998

Parmanand Lal Vs. Secy. & Chairman, Deptt. Of Telecommuni.& Ors.

(For Clarification/directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan

Appellant In Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P.Khurana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.
A.NO.16

In
C
.A.No.4339

of 1995

Heard the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

I.
A.Nos

14-15 In
C.
A.No.6485-6486

of 1998

I.A. Nos.14-15 are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order in I.A.Nos.14-15 In C.A.No.6485-6486 of 1998 is
placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.
A.NO
S

14-15

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6485-6486 OF 1998

PARMANAND LAL

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SECY.& CHAIRMAN, DEPTT. OF
TELECOMMUNI. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the appellant who appears in person.

After arguing for some time, he prays for leave to
withdraw the applications so as to move the appropriate
forum for appropriate relief.

Accordingly, the applications are dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.
(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.
(P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 25, 2005

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER